Refer All Communications to the Nearest
Ingersoll–Rand Office or Distributor.
Printed in U.S.A.
� Ingersoll–Rand Company 1994
03530896
Form P6532
Edition 10
February, 1994

Series 7 Air Drills are designed for drilling operations in the aerospace, automotive, appliance, electronic,
machining and furniture industries.
 HOW TO ORDER AN AIR DRILL
PISTOL GRIP HANDLE
Free Speed Chuck Capacity
Model rpm in mm
7AD1 20 000 1/4 6
7AH1 6 000 1/4 6
7AJ1 4 800 1/4 6
7AJJ1 4 000 1/4 6
7AK2 3 200 3/8 10
7AL3 2 400 3/8 10
7AM3 1 400 3/8 10
7AN4    900 1/2 13
7AQ4    600 1/2 13
M
A
IN
T
E
N
A
N
C
E
 S
E
C
T
IO
N
4
(Dwg. TPA786–5)
M
A
IN
T
E
N
A
N
C
E
 S
E
C
T
IO
N
5
PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING
  1 Motor Housing Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–A40A 26 Bearing Spring Washer (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–278
  * Warning Label . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . WARNING–7–99 27 Bearing Housing Spacer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–81
  2 Bearing Nut . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–105A 28 Spindle
♦•   3 Rear Rotor Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–24 for D or J ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AJ–8A
   4 Trigger Bushing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4RA–91 for H ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–8
♦   5 Throttle Valve Seat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–303 for K or N ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AK–8
Trigger Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–A93 for L ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AL–8
  6 Trigger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5RA–93 for M ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AM–8A
  7 Trigger Pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–94 for JJ or Q ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AQ–8A
  8 Inlet Bushing Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–A565 29 Spindle Planet Gear Assembly (3)
♦•   9 Air Strainer Screen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R0A2–61 for H ratio (15 teeth) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–A10
♦ 10 Throttle Valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–302 for J or M ratio (18 teeth) . . . . . . . . . . . 7AJ–A10
♦ 11 Throttle Valve Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–51 for K or N ratio (21 teeth) . . . . . . . . . . 7AK–A10
12 Muffler Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3RA–A123 for L ratio (22 teeth) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AL–A10
♦• 13 Muffler O–ring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85H–167 for JJ or Q ratio (19 teeth) . . . . . . . . . . 7AQ–A10
 13A Inlet Bushing Spacer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–65 30 Spindle Planet Gear Bearing
♦• 14 Muffler Element . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7RA–311 (1 for each Gear)
♦• 15 Rear End Plate Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–739 for H ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–500
16 Rear End Plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–12 for J, JJ, M or Q ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AJ–500
♦ 17 Rear End Plate Retainer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AH–118 for K, L or N ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7AK–500
18 Rotor Rotor Pinion
for D, H, J, L, M or N ratio . . . . . . 7AH–53 31 for H, M or N ratio (22 teeth) . . . . . . . . 7AH–17